expenses related to travel, for example (flights, hotels, meals). However, Consultant shall not 
make travel arrangements or incur costs on behalf of City without prior written authorization to 
incur said expenses, and in no event shall total compensation under this Contract exceed Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($829,950.00) without City’s prior 
written approval unless Consultant incurs any additional costs resulting from delays caused by 
the City. 

B. Said amount shall be paid upon submittal of weekly invoices showing completion 
of the tasks performed during that week.